



As Managing Director for the Atlantic Region of The Private Client Reserve of U. S. Bank, Ray is responsible for managing the trust activity and participating in business development in the New York and Florida markets.

Ray has over 25 years experience managing the administration of trust and estate accounts. Ray is a frequent speaker at estate planning seminars offered by the American Bankers Association, New York State Bar Association, New York State Bankers Association, the Practicing Law Institute, and the New York State CPA Society.

Prior to joining U.S. Bank, Ray was a Managing Director at U.S. Trust, Bank of America Private Wealth Management where he was a principal member of the Family Office, was responsible for overseeing the administration of trust accounts, and offered wealth structuring advice to clients and prospects in the New York City market.

Ray has been a member of the Board of Directors of the New York Bankers Association and is past Chairman for both their Trust and Investment Division and their Trust and Estate Administration Committees. He is also an active member of the New York State and Suffolk County Bar Associations and The Estate Planning Council of Nassau County. He was past Chairman, and is a current member of the Board of Directors of the Long Island Community Foundation, and was past president of Mattituck/Cutchogue Little League.

Ray received his B.S. from Boston College in 1980 and is a graduate of the School of Management's Honors Program. In 1983, he earned his J.D. from St. John's University School of Law.

Raymond C. Radigan 917.326.3941 direct 917.256.2898 fax raymond.radigan@usbank.com

